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ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-517-E

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 21-DES-ITB-517-1-E (“Main Agreement”) dated June 1, 2021 between Unisource Services, LLC
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
JUNE 1, 2024 TO MAY 31, 2025.
2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 61. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

3. REMOVE EXHIBIT A: COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION.

4. REMOVE EXHIBIT B: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATION.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

UNISOURCE SERVICES, LLC

AUTHORIZEr —Deousianed by
SIGNATURE| £/
4AF42432F0097449...

NAME: Sheri Butler

AUTHOR'ZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: | ;M aﬁf Jl & H_mm
85ABEEB709224BC...

NAME: Matilde Beltran

TITLE: Procurement Officer

TITLE: __ Manager

DATE: 3/11/2024

DATE: 3/11/2024

1
Agreement 21-DES-ITB-517-E
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: A857BFBF-2893-4FC1-B0C1-18A63B483787

I PROVIDE FULLY LOADED HOURLY RATES:

1.

Labor Rates
Superintendent or Foreman
Project Manager

Lead carpenter

Carpenter’s helper

Brick mason

Cement finisher

Drywall installer/finisher
Plasterer/painter/wall finisher
Laborer

Helper

Ceramic tile setter

Ceramic tile helper
Millwaork finisher
Electrician

Plumber

Sheetmetal worker

Snow removal Forman
Snow removal laborer
Contractor’s Support Equipment
Pickup truck and driver

Truck and driver
(5 cubic yards minimum capacity)

PRICING

2

Labor Rate Estimated
Regular Time Hours

§35.00  shourx 25-

560.00  /hourx25=

$40.00  /hourx 1500 =
$28.00  /hourx 1750 =
$.40.00 shoyrx7s=

$_40.00 /hourx7s=

5.35.00 fhourx 250 =
5.35.00 /hourx 750 =
$25.00 /hourx 500 =
$25.00 shourxs00=
$38.00  jhourx200=
$25.00 /hourx 200=
s 45.00 snourx250-=
SES'DD Shour x 500 =
9500 hourxsoo=
$.65.00 shourx2s0=
$35.00 hourx25=

S_EB'DD fhour x 150 =
s 9900 4ourx250-
¢500  hourx125=
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Total
$1,375.00
¢1,500.00
¢ 60,000.00
$49,000.00
5 3,000.00
$ 3,000.00
¢ 8,750.00
5 26,250.00
¢ 12,500.00
¢ 12,500.00
¢ 7,600.00
¢5,000.00
¢ 11,250.00
<42,500.00
$47,500.00
¢ 16,250.00
¢ 875.00
¢4,200.00

¢ 13,750.00
¢ 8,375.00
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