

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-517-E AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 21-DES-ITB-517-1-E ("Main Agreement") dated June 1, 2021 between Unisource Services, LLC ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- 1. PURSUANT PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM JUNE 1, 2024 TO MAY 31, 2025.
- 2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 61. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.
- 3. REMOVE EXHIBIT A: COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION.
- 4. REMOVE EXHIBIT B: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	UNISOURCE SERVICES, LLC
AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by: SIGNATURE AF42432F0097449	AUTHORIZED Docusigned by: SIGNATURE: 85ABEEB709224BC
NAME: Sheri Butler	NAME: Matilde Beltran
TITLE:Procurement Officer	TITLE:Manager
DATE: 3/11/2024	DATE: 3/11/2024

PRICING

1.	PROVIDE I	FULLY L	OADED	HOURLY	RATES:
----	-----------	---------	-------	--------	--------

1.	Labor Rates	Labor Rate Estimated Regular Time Hours	Total
	Superintendent or Foreman	\$ 55.00 /hour x 25=	<u>s</u> 1,375.00
	Project Manager	\$ 60.00/hour x 25 =	\$1,500.00
	Lead carpenter	\$ 40.00/hour x 1500 =	\$60,000.00
	Carpenter's helper	\$28.00/hour x 1750 =	\$ <u>49,000.00</u>
	Brick mason	\$_40.00/hour x 75 =	\$3,000.00
	Cement finisher	\$_40.00/hour x 75 =	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
	Drywall installer/finisher	\$_35.00/hour x 250 =	\$ <u>8,750.00</u>
	Plasterer/painter/wall finisher	\$_35.00_/hour x 750 =	\$ 26,250.00
	Laborer	\$ 25.00 /hour x 500 =	\$_12,500.00
	Helper	\$ 25.00 _/hour x 500 =	\$ 12,500.00
	Ceramic tile setter	\$_38.00/hour x 200 =	\$ 7,600.00
	Ceramic tile helper	\$ <u>25.00</u> /hour x 200 =	\$5,000.00
	Millwork finisher	\$_45.00_/hour x 250 =	\$ 11,250.00
	Electrician	\$85.00 /hour x 500 =	\$42,500.00
	Plumber	\$_95.00/hour x 500 =	\$ <u>47,500.00</u>
	Sheetmetal worker	\$_65.00_/hour x 250 =	\$ 16,250.00
	Snow removal Forman	\$35.00 /hour x 25 =	\$875.00
	Snow removal laborer	\$28.00 /hour x 150 =	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>
2.	Contractor's Support Equipment		
	Pickup truck and driver	\$_55.00 hour x 250 =	\$ 13,750.00
	Truck and driver (5 cubic yards minimum capacity)	§75.00/hour x 125 =	\$ <u>9,375.00</u>